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DOCKET NO. 47275 

APPLICATION OF TIIE COMMONS 
WATER SUPPLY. INC. FOR 
AUTHORITY TO CHANGE RATES 

PUBLIC UTILITridifkRINSA 

OF 11*--Ai.:,:,71.] aL 1:;%;\ 

2 i 

COMMONS WATER SUPPLY, INC RESPONSE TO COMMISSION STAFF'S 
FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 T() 1-4 

To: 	Commission Staff by and through their attorne\ s of record. N1argaret 1 Thliu Pemberton. 
Karen S. Hubbard and Ashley N\Nonuma. Public Utilio, Commission of Texas. 1701 N. 
Congress AN. enue. P.O. Box 13326. Austin. Texas 78711-3326. 

COMES NOW. Cornrnons Water Supply. Inc. (-Commons-  ). by and through their attorne) 

of record. file this response to Commission Staff s REI 1-1 through RFI 1-4. Conunons stipulates 

pursuant to PIA.  Procedural Rule 22.144( c I( ) that the follov‘inu responses to request for 

information ma:‘ he treated 1-). all parties as if the answ, ers ‘‘, ere filed under oath. 

Respectfulh submitted. 

COZEN O'CONNOR 

By: 	  
"Fanun, Wavle Shea 
State Bar No. 24008908 
1221 NIcKinne‘. Suite 2000 
louston. lexas 77010 

Phone: ( 713) 750-3148 
Fax: (832) 214-3005 
Ernail: 

ATTORNEY FOR COMMONS WATER 
SUPPLY, INC. 

2-) 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy the foregoing was served on all parties of record 
in this proceeding on this the 8th  day of September. 2017. by facsimile, electronic mail. U.S. first-
class mail. postage prepaid. or by hand delivery. 

Tamm), Wavle Shea 



APPLICATION OF THE COMMONS NI,  ATER SUPPLY, INC. 
FOR AUTHORITY TO CHANGE RATES 

Docket No, 47275 

REQUEST NUMBER: QUESTION NO. STAFF 1-1 

Commons Water Suppl, Inc. 

Staff 1-1 Refer to Schedule 111-3. Please provide receipts for the follo\Aing items in the 
schedule: 
1. Both booster pumps -- 40 11P -- installed dates 7,1 98 and 7'1:09 
2. Generator - installed date 7'1 09 
3. Structures -- installed date 7 1/09 
4. Coupled pump -- installed date 7 1 15 
5. Booster pump --- 	11P - installed date 21 I 15 
6. Shed - - installed date 7 I 14 
7. Well .1 and ;r2 installed dates -7 I 97 and 7 I 06 
8. I 5.000 ual PS I - installed date 7 1'09 

rb 	Public IJtilitv (ommission of Texas 

Commons is still attemptinE to locate certain in\ oices. Please see attached for in \ oices that ha\ e 
been located. 

Will De La Rosa 

Signature of Company Representative 

i)9 08 1- 

,1s:a 	 Tr 



APPLICATION OF THE COMMONS IA ATER SUPPLY, INC. 
FOR AUTHORITY TO CHANGE RATES 

Docket No. 47275 

REQUEST NUMBER: QUESTION NO. STAFF 1-2 

? 
	

Commons Water Supply, Inc. 

Staff 1-2 	Please pro\ ide a copy of )our capitalization 'expense policy. 

Public tilitv Commission of Texas 

; 

Commons does not ha\ e a written capitalization expense policy. Howe\ er. all 
expenditures ON er S1000 ha\ e been capitalized. unless shown to be in\ entor\ . 

Bret Fenner 

Signature of Company Representative 

. 	09 08 17 

- 	 . 	 . 



APPLICATION OF THE COMMONS WATER SUPPLY, INC. 
FOR AUTHORITY TO CHANGE RATES 

Docket No. 47275 

REQUEST NUMBER: QUESTION NO. STAFF 1-3 

Commons Water Supply, Inc. 

Staff 1-3 	Please pro\ ide a copy of the tiered billings for the vallonage in the test ear. 

: 	Public 'tility Commission of Texas 

See attached. 

S ri 

Will De La Rosa 

Signature of Company Representative 

;s; 

0() 08 17 

: 



APPLICATION OF THE COMMONS WATER SUPPLY, INC. 
FOR AUTHORITY TO CHANGE RATES 

Docket No. 47275 

REQUEST NUMBER: QUESTION NO. STAFF 1-4 

Commons Water Suppl:%, Inc. 

Staff 1-4 
	

Please provide the spreadsheet copy of our rate desiun. 

' 	Public l Itilitv Commission of Texas 

See attached. 

Bret Fenner 

Signature of Company RepresentatiN e 

s,  

09 08 17 

- 	 in.••1 'T1 	• 	- 	 . 
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BOOSTER PUMP AND 
STRUCTURES 



invoice # Date 

6.'9/2009 1G-2312-1 

Gemini Contracting Services, Inc. 

-vt4.1',V)9  
olY 

P,O. Box 96408 
12660 LaRochelle 

Commoms ofIke Houston 
c.`o Dannenbaum EngMeers 
3100 W. Alabama 
Houston. TX 77098 

Invoice 

259.500.0C 
-10.0030 

7.25% 

Imoice to (1-.Nnr 
ass 10% 

Terms Project P.O. No 

Quantity Descnption Rate Arrount 

259,500.00 
-25,950.00 

0 00 

Total 



P.O. Box 96408 
12660 LaRochelle 

te 
Comrnorn:c of Lake Houston 
cio Darinenbauin Engineer 
3100 V-, Alabama 
Ifnuston TX 17098 

Date 	invoice # 

1118 2009 IG.2312-9 

Gemini Contracting Services, Inc. Invoice 

Quen% Ra:e Descriptro7 Arr .3unr. 

91.c00 00 
oiPi, 

7 25°0 11  

Invoice uJ 0 A.ner 
Less Itiuo 

91,500.00 
-9.1.50.00 

0 00 

P O. No Terrns 	 Project 

Total 



P.O. Box 96408 
12660 LaRochelle 

Corrmoms of ake Housen 
o DanEenbaum Eagineers 

3100 W Alabama 
TX 77rOg 

Date 	 Invoice # 

1,31 ,2010 1G-2312-3F 

Gemini Contracting SerN ices, Inc. Invoice 

P.0 No 
	

Terms 
	

Project 

QuarttN., 
	 Description 

	
Rate 
	

Amcun: 

—10°. 	 35,130.00 
	

35,130 0.) 
.25:),, 
	 0 0 0 

Total 



DANNENBAUM ENGINEERING CORPORATION 
3'3C WEST ALaEAMA 	 77N8 	?.OX 52292 liCAIS,Ckl, 1E5.AS 77227 (713) 570-17,570 

EAGINEERTIV: 
EXCELLENCE 

SINCE 

94  

February 18th 2010 

Mr. Steve Sample 
Commons of Lake Houston, Ltd. 
235 1-45 N. 
Conroe, IX 77304 

Re: 	Construction of Water Plant Improvements 
PAY REQUEST NO. 3 & FINAL 
DEC Job NO. 4077-01 

Mr. Sample: 

Please find a copy of Pay Request No. 3 & Final as submitted by Gemini Contracting 
Services, attached for your approval. Included with their request is an Affidavit of Rills 
Paid, and a Waiver and T,ien Release upon Final Payment, a Consent of Surety to Final 
Payment and a One Year Guarantee fiom 12/31/09. Retainage for this project is withheld 
at 0% of the work completed to date. 

We have reviewed Pay Request No. 3 & Final and find it to be sabstant ally correct and 
thercV:e recommerd 7,aynient in the amo.mt of S35,100.00. 

Should you ;-lave any questions ()I need additional infounntion please do not hesitate to 
call me at (713) 527-6464, 

Respectfully Suhmitted, 

RAI 
Steve Sheldon, P.E. 
Project Manager 

:trt; t 



Total Contract Amount 

he true and correct in accordance 
, unless noted herein 

Thi ubmittal s certifi 
h all cant ct docu e 

Jim V ver, P sident 

To 	Commons of Lake Houston 
	

From 
	

Gerniri Conti actinu Services, Inc 
	

Invoice Number 	1C-1 
cio: 	Dannenbaum Engineering Corporation 

	
P O Bax 96408 
	

E:ylimate Numbe 
	

ri- 
3100 West Alabama 
	

Houston, lexas 77213 
	

Poriûd Ending. 	 10 MC 
Houston, Texas 77098 

Project Name: 	 Commons WSC 
Job Number 	 G-2312 

  

     

Item 
	

Quantity 	Unit 	Unit 	Contract 	% Comp % Come % Comp 	Amotrt 	Amount r omp 
No. 	 Description of Work 

	
Measure 	Price 	Cost 	Previous Current 	To rieta Comp Cul reri 	to Dole 

Base Bid Items 

$11 /,000 CO 100% 0% 100% $0,00 
$75,000.0J 100% 2% 100% $0.00 
518,000.00 100% 0% 100% $0 DO 
546,0C3 00 100% 0% 100% $0.20 
$12,003 00 100% U% 100% $O DD 
$611,000 00 100% 0% 100% $0 DO 
$15,000 DO 100% 0% 100% $0 CD 

1 150000 gallon bolted gst 
2 15000 gallon hydro tank 
3 Griswold Booster Pumps 

	
2 

4 Yard piping 
5 Booster Pump Pad Modification 
6 Electrical and controls 
7 Site Grading and paving,new gate 

$11 /,A0 OD 
$75, o co orl 

$18,3001:,0 

$/10 u00.00 
$12,000 OC 
$68,000,n0 
$1S OM 00 

$351,000.00 

Subtotal $351,1430.00 

Total Amount Due to Date. $351,000.00 
Less Previous Invoices: $315,900,00 

Amount Due This Invoico• $35,100.00 
Final Retainage 



EXECUTED this 31 st 

CONTRACTOR. GLI2l,_50 

, 2010 

e ices, Inc 

uyver, President 

BSCRIBED becore me this 31 st day of January, 2010' 
` 

Public in and for the State of Texas 

KAREN VANSCErtiNeM 
E*07ARY PIAUC 
51Alt OE SEW 

h,f( COMM EXP. 0.77-2010 

cf) 	 "GEMINI 
Contracting Services, Inc

o 
 

o 

PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN 
For Invoice Number 1G-2312-3F dated January 31. 2010 

0, 
WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter called 'Contractor" has performed 

O. 	labor and/or furnished materials or done both in pursuant to the undersigned's contract 
with Commons of Lake Houston, hereinafter called ''OWNER," in connection with the 
construction of the Commons WSC, in Harris County, Texas: 

WHEREAS, as a result of the foregoing $ 35,100.00 is due and payable to the 
Contractor from the Owner for the pay period ending January 31, 2010, being 
evidenced by Pay Estimate # 3F, forwarded with the above referenced Invoice. 

THEREFORE. based on payment of the above stated amounts, Contractor 
releases it's iiens, claims, rights and charges of every nature whatsoever against Owner 
or the referenced property which has arisen by virtue of such labor and/or materials 
having been cerfo-med or furnished by the Contractor, including any and all mechanic's 
or materialman's liens to the extent such monies owed will be paid, provided, however 
such waiver, relinguisheament and release shall not affect Contractor's lien claims and 
rights with respect to sums which are retained by Owner as rnay be required by law or 
by the agreement between Contractor and Owner, or Contractor's lien claims and rights 
for such sums that rnay become due to Contractor after the above said date. 

; 	_ 	xos 	 3 	7'1....7,22,3 	73„,,,c,..5 	3 

-153.43 7 " 	3 J53 53o 
_; 

L.L1 



?GEMINI 
Contracting Services, Inc. 

AFFIDAVIT 
Affidavit Number 3F for Pay Application Number IG-2312-3F 

STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF HARRIS 	 DATE: January 31, 2010 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared 
Jim VanSchuyver, President, of the Houston, Texas office of Gemini Contracting 
Services, Inc., known to me to be a person whose, statements are worthy of full faith and 
credit, who, being by me first duly affirmed, on his oath disposes and says as follows. 

Pursuant to the contract made on October 17, 2008, by and between Gemini Contracting 
Services, Inc., as Contractor, and Commons Of Lake Houston, as owner, under the terms 
of which the Contractor was to perform the following work or services: 

	

Cc 	 Commons \MSC 

1-14 

Affiant says that all bills that have been received and are due and payable for labor 
and/or materials used or employed or which arose in any rnanner in connection with the 

	

(.1) 	
performance of said contract have been satisfied and paid or will be paid upon the receipt 
of retLinagc; and that thae are no unsatisfied claims. liens or encumbrances in connection 
with the peiThrmance of said contract up to tip- 

Fuither, Affiant sayth not. 

VanSchuyver, President. 

SWORN-  TO AND SUBSCRI 	 is s dny of It:nut-try, 2010 

Kateif Van, 	yver, Jotary Public in and for the 
' tate of Texas 

OREN VARSCHtirVER 
NOW, PtiftiC 
STA IE oF .ExAs  

CcMM XD 0.0.2010 

s. 	.ir 77::,5 eVB 96- 	ci, 	cs -"72 

r45,! '7 3.r:5":: 44C' 	'Cr(' 7' 3 4.53 sc; 46.7 
• ‘,..7 	—   



Further. Affiant sayth not. 

SWDRN TO AND SUBSCRI 

anSchu -r, President 
/ 
( ) A .e 4 eit Is 3 i st day of January, 201C 

aren VanS[h 	er. ì tary Public in and for the 
tate of Texas 

VAMEOAEAMCEIVEW 	I  
WNW/ ROW 
STATE OE TEXAS 

My rce.no ExP 

OGENIINI 
Contracting Services, Inc. 

FINAL AFFIDAVIT of BILLS PAID 

STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF HARRIS 	 DATE: January 31, 2010 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared 
Jim VanSchuyver, President, of the Houston, Texas office of Gemini Contracting 
Services, Inc., known to me to be a person whose statements are worthy of full faith and 
credit, who, being by me first duly affirmed, on his oath disposes and says as follows. 

Pursuant to the contract made on October 17, 2008, by and between Gemini Contracting 
Services, Inc., as Contractor, and Commons Of Lake Houston, as owner, under the terms 
of which the Contractor was to perform the following work or services: 

Conunons WSC 

Aftiant says that all bills that have been received and are due and payable tor labor 
and/or materials used or employed oc which arose in any manner in connection with the 
performance of said contract have been satisfied and paid or will he paid upon the receipt 
of retainage; and that thew are no unsatisfied claims, liens or encumbrances in connection 
wrn the performance of said contract up to the d 	reof. 

	

; 7.) c-r• 	Box 9640;3 	 772 3 

3 	46?: 	713 453 53e' 
- 



Contacting Services, Inc. 

FINAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN 

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter caHed "Contractor has performed 
labor and/or furnished materials or done both in pursuant to the undersigned's contract 
with Cornmors of Lake Houston, hereinafter called "OWNER " in connection with the 
construction of the Commons WSC, in Harris County, Texas: 

THEREFORE, based on payrnent of the previosly stated amounts, Contractor 
releases it's liens, claims, rights and charges of every nature whatsoever against Owner 
or the reerenced property which has arisen by virtue of such labor and/or materials 
having been performed or furnished by the Contractor, including any and all mechanic's 
or materialman's liens to the extent such monies owed will be paid. provided, however 
such waiver, relinguishedment and release she!' not affect Contractor's Her claims and 
rights with respect to sums which are retained by Owner as may be required by law or 
by the agreement between Contractor and Owner, or Contractor's lien claims and rights 
for such sums that may become due to Contractor after the above said date. 

EXECUTED this 31 st d anuary, 2010 

CONTRACTOR: Ge ni C. tra tieervices,Inc. 
.40,e( 

- Ji. /anSchuyver, President 

AF sRMED7/0 	ri SUBSC,RIBED before me this 31 st day &January, 2010' 
\ 4 7  //I  

KArep Vancr.;, yver, Notary Public in and for trie State of Texqs 

WIN VA457"112 
NOTAV PtALC 
5TATE OF Tr.%A.S 

COMM EXP  9 i7 410 

' 5(f.0 • re--YCS 77:-  5 40̀  P S'ae 	• 

7? 3.453 d 	 7  'f'c7 3 536 7  



4PGEAAINI 
Contracting Services, Inc, 

O 

Guarantee 

State of: Texas 

County of: Harris 

O KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 

	

(--) 	That, Gernini Contracting Services, inc. (the undersigned), Contractor for the 
construction of Water Plant Expansion and Modifictions for Commons Water Supply in 
Haris County, Texas, jointly and severally represent, warrant, and guarantee as follows: 

-J 

	

<.1 	

1 . That all of the work ("Work") contemplated by the certain Contract dated October 
• 17, 2010, between Commons Water Supply ("Owner") and Gemini Contracting 

Services, Inc., the undersigned ("Contractor") has completed in general conformance 
with the plans, specifications and change orders referred to therein. 

• 2. That all Work is free from faulty material, 
3. That al: Work is free from improper workmanship. 
4. That all Work is guaranteed against unusual damage through proper and rorma' 

	

(Dj 	use. 
5. That Contractor will replace or re-execute, without cost to the Owner, such work as 
may be found defective during the one year guarantee period 

The One (1) year guarantee period will commence on December 31, 2009 and as 
occupied by the Owner and will be in effect for twelve (12) months from that date. 

OWNER: Commons Water Supply 
clo: Dannenbaum Engineering Corporation 
3100 West Alabama 
Houston, Texas 77098 

CONTRACTOR: 	Gemin; Contracting Services Inc, 
P.O. Box 96408 
Houston Texas 77213 

XECUT • or s the 31 st day of January, 2010. 

1' Jirr VanSchuyver 
President 

Li 5 ti," 	8.),< 	 • Thx::::s 772'3 
re, ' 7 1 3 453.4,4 9 7 	c•:,•:( 773,45? 5367 

3 	1.:;S• 	̂ - 	r g 



1) 

Sharcn Cavanaug 

CONSENT OF 
SURETY COMPANY 
TO FINAL PAYMENT 
AIA DOCUMENT G707 

OWNER 
ARCHITECT 
CONTRACTOR D 
SURETY 
OTHER 

Bond No 105086664 

1TOUN, WOODARD, EASON, GENTLE 
Tornforde and Anderson, Inc 

dba Insurance Alliance 
1775 Yorktown, Suite 26 
Houston, Texas 77056-4114 

TDI L'oense #1381 FEIN #760362043 

PROJECT: 	Water Plant improvements 
(name, address) 

TO (Owner) 
The Commons Water Supply Company 

C/0 Dannenbaum Engineering Corp, 
3100 West Alabama 
Houston, Texas 77227 

CONTRACTOR: 
Gemini Contracting Services, inc. 

AP,CHITECT'S PROJECT NO. 

CONTRACT FOR: 

CONTRACT DATE 

1r accordance with the prwsions of tre Contract between the Owner and the Contractor 
The (here insert name and address of Sure, Company; 

Travelers Casualty 2nd Surety Company of Arnerica 
4650 Westway Park Blvd. 
Houston, Texas 77041 

on boc•.d of ;here insert name ard address of ArraTtcr) 

Gemini Contracting Services. inc. 
PO Box 96408 
Houston, TX 77213 

as indicated above, 

, SURETY COMPANY, 

, CONTRAOTOR, 

1-eret 	approves cf tge final pavmenI to the ConnaJtLr, ar,d ag..ees tl,at 	pay -nent tc the Co4trartor shat not 
relieve ;he Sa,..ety Ccrocani cf any of tts obligatins to ;he,e tose7-t "ame ard aricress oonner) 

The Commons Water Supply Corrmany 
C/0 Dannenbaum Engineering Corp. 

, OWNER 

as sot forth to the &arc: Surety' Cc mpa^y's bond. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 

tn. Surety Company has hareJnto set its hand this 2nd 	oc February, 201 .j 

Tra,relers Casualty Ond`Siroty Company of Arnarica 

Surety 

\ 	- 
/ t'/:L(‘: 	J J.‘ 

Signature of 	tho ged Raresptatie 

Par;car, Attorney-in-Fact 

,iÖT Tns orrr ,s to r? :is'd as a r..-r-pa,on dic,--ent 	 G-CŠ .77.2.`ITRACT2tF, = 
2,LAiMS CL-ent 

• cou.s..-- 	s...;RE-7y 	T: 	 _1371' E1- 	• 	2'. 5  
• 7-17 	 - 	 '2 77 N.F..f. 	 ts,/ 	 -22.  

PA 	:I= 2:EFTS 

7. n 
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SEAL•a: 
t; 	• 

TRAVELERS] 

ATTOR.NEY IS INVALID WITI-ieci-TfFIE 

POWER OF ATTORNEY 

Farmington Casualty Company 
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company 
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance lindenriters, inn, 
Seaboard Surety Company 
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company 

T5RDEH 
.1 
.1 

St. Pita! Guardian Insurance Compmy 
St. Paul NIercur3 Insurance Company 
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company 
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America 
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Cotnpany 

Attorney-In Fact No, 	21 4281 
	 c.lifleate 	0 n 3080929 

_KNOW ALL :11EN BY THESE PRESENTS TI.at  Seaboard Surely Company is a corpo.aLion duly crgaruzzd under tFe laws of the State of New Ytirk, Mat Sc, Paul 
F,,e and Mat-int. Insurnnce Cranpaiv, 	Pa:d Gua,trao. 1,tsiitur.ce Company and St. Pouf Merci...iy Insurance Company ar e corporations duly cr2arnzecl tinder Me lEnvs 
of 11,e Stzte of 	11:n• Fairrdpat:it Casually Company Tnr.e'el Canaatty and Surety Company. a.,d Traw;leis Casualty arid Surety Comoany ol Alaarics are 
corporations duly organized tinder tIte laws of the Slate of Connecnc,..t. that United SCIA;:s FIC.1.C111.:. VIC; Gcal anty Compa,ty is a sorpmation duly ocganized tindcr iFe 
lnivs of re State cf Maryland. that Fidelity and antan.ty Insurance Company rs a corparatien duly organized under the isi s of the Sta'e of Iowa, and tl.at  Fidelity ..nd 
Guaranty Insurance Under.vritni. Inc, ts a corpotation d•ily :Agonized ander .he laws a' the Svc of NN"sconsir. •Fierem collec'nely cared Me "Companies"). ac.: that 
the Co.:Tames do hereby make, constitute and anpoint 

W. Adams, Harlan J Beiger Andrew J. Janda, Donald E Woodard Jr, Michael Cole, Sue Kohler, Cheryl R Colson, Sha-on Cavanaugh, Leland L 
Rauch, and JoAnn Par,:er 

1
11
1 

oI the Cm. of 	HOUStfltt 

each in tFei separate czparny :f 	-irc it named aho‘e, 
nner v.riiitgs vhitgr.tt i ,.-. thc notate thereof on behzt; of the 

1:cis ..r.) zncoutint; or.  gnarante•ung lanai, and Jade, takim:s 

, State of 	Texas 	 t,tiet anu lnwfal ALtomey(s; in Rn.t, 
to s.gn, 	ieal and Scl•-,-,ow ledge any and iii onds. recogorzances, conditional t, adertak'lei and 
Comp.m.es 	tl.e:i bd.:mees. ci gun. antenig tie fidetiz of peiscns. gria-anteeint,  she nerf•A•iranct 
requir2.ci oi per:ratted in any act.ons A ploceeding a.'*.nined 1)y :wv 

IN NN IT:\ 116S1 ,1,VIIFREOF le Cuili1;26nha;e ctrisett tIvi „Isti Lment riì oz signed 	'heir corp mate saat: to be 'te,eto 
	 23tc: 

Farmington Casualt3 Company 
Fidelity and Guarant3 Insurance Company 
Frailty and Guaranty Insurance Cnderwriters. Inc. 
Seabotird S,nety Company 
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Compam,  

St, Paul Guardian Insurance Compri:,  
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company 
Tfavelers Casualty and Surety Company 
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America 
United States Fidelity anti (Juaranty Company 

if 

23rd 
Or 1 thc  	 ca.  
min.:el: -0 le trh Se 	?••esIde.-: 
r 	 .rety 	 P. 
CI& a.:, rad Sam:;70.-Ar sr.) 	e 

'11 LIC •-ttrint'ZI tt 	i le,  

Jure 	 200.9 
, bits 	new a tiy ai prime-1 '.:epeze 	 .4ho ackn 

:f í.tii.:cc:oi C. si.al , ) 1.._•topam„ Fa..ei.s; 	Cit • lam:í %armee C.,: r.pnin 	dct.t; 
Nr r rftro..1:- . 	 ?, : 

Cabta't actl Sal 51/ 	 art! 	ted State- 	art: 	Tnnr.pary and Mat le os a.: 
:urp.es 	 .znvIe rr,  bena_: 	:or...craftals b lrn:seifae ,idtt tt0a:died -,ffce- _ 

I:-  :NI 'it-, ‘.1-1 :AtF:e0-uS  4,- 

Fiqtr`Zi 	EF 	- 	• s 
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Electrical Field Services, Inc. 
PO Box 1346 

Huffman, TX 77336 

Invoice 
; 	Date 	Invoice # 

11/15/2015 	21359 

El To 
_ 

Signore111Company 
1400 Woodloch Forest Drive 
Suite 200 
Thc Woodlands, TX 77380 

Service To 
_ 

The Commons Water Plant 
Installed New 30 HP Paco 
Close Coupled Pomp 

, 	- 
E-mail 	 Phone # 	 Fax # 	 P.O. No. 	 Terms 

1 
c's27911'ijjamail corn 	, 	281-361-'7 455 	281-351-7955 	 Net 30 

Ouantti 	 DescriptIon 	 I 	Rate 	 Amount 
I- 

 
Regarding. Commons Wator PIar.t "Jockey Pump" 	 I 

WORK SCOPE 	 I ; ; 
; 

Purchased and installed new 30 HP Paco Close Coupled Pump. 	! 
Pun,p to I% thbrIcatod due to &fret elt dimensImi. Vied up, te;red i 
and put in serv.ce. 	 . 

P; 	(tinny Paco 30 	Pump 
Pr.ce oiLa'oor and Material to htstail 
ILARR IS COUNTY TAXAM.E 

\--- 

,,, 
	 f 	-;../ s 

eird \ I  
, 	7 - 

App.prve 31 
/- 	-

_,__

:1--- 	Date: ----4--- 

	

_ 	cc C ji2.1L_,),6__- _ 

C,--.:mparri4 	 Afroltnt 24-14--,:i 

	

,....
..
r:A 

........_Lzo. 
 ,.

...._.
2..i.:_,-,0 	

ve 

 
ta  Jco #' 

_L2_ 

I. 	cot f:r ac 	

Total 

*"Eoisting had and ceir'd not {demi* . Pump 1w name pl ao make „„......—,..-........_ 	 . 
add model's* 

b,650 00 6,650 COI 
2,150.00 2.150.00T 
8 25% 726 00 

I 	- %Meted By: 



THE COMMONS WATER SUPPLY, INC. 

1400 WOODLOCH FOREST DR 

SPRING TX 77380-11CO 

Call yoo• Cusicnier Se-ice Offizer or CItc,- ; Se-ilces 
1-800-AT WELLS 0-800-289-3557, 
5 00 j TO (300 PM Facd;c: Ture Vordai - Fr cay 

Onloe wegsfergc corn 

Wr'te Wers Farz.o Sant< 	A /182, 
:)..0 Box SOC2C 
San F-anase:, CA 9-11,33 

  

eDisOne')  Accoimte 
Acccurt number 4613060615 Li Januari ", 2016 January 31 2016 	Page 1 of 5 

  

  

Questions? 

Account summary 

WellsOne Account 
Acxunt nurnix=r 	 balanx 	 Total orei;ts 	 Tsta; cebits 	 Erdig ca,-3rce 
4.5' 3C6,0615 	 3113 236 73 349 642 82 	 -359 734  93 	 39P 144 54-- 

Co-edits 
Electronic deposits/bank credits 

Effen::;.. 	.pcs:ac 
date 	date A•rot...-t " ..ransaoticn dera'i 

01'04 285 CC Hectronlo Lltx Settlernent Se.,en--  Trent Se-iices- 

31/C4 208.58 Corn-nor 	Wa:er W ECHKC 71225 ' 61231 593511, Corirrcn s 	a,:er 

01,04 73 00 13onnnor's Viater T ECHK07 1227 '51231 593612 Cornmcns Water - 

.01'04 39 4' 3!cbal Payments Global Dep 201512 8788350031663 The Ocmrnons Wate,  

01/04 720.05 Electroolc Check De-pos.( 

01/04 23.25 Electra.-"ic Check Depos.t 

01 05 553.8" 8!cbai Paynnents Globe! Dec, 20160 	E 733362C35,33 "e Carrrncrs 

t.).0 

0%05 15:3 52 3Iobal Payments GIc..)ai Dep 23Ot 	78e 35•203 1r3i33 -rr.e Ccrn-ncrs'hcie- 

S-op 

01 25 103.75 E!eotron.c Liox Seiolernent Se,err Trent Senecas- 

01 35 - Co--irrcrs d',ater A EC-I4:7335" 60'01  5935" Corrr•o-s P/ateÌ. 

C 1.05 73 ;:ti Gioba Pa e're-ts G cca Dec 2.: 150 	575836:Z1563 	 S ;ia.e 

C.:3-3;7:ns 	E.3h,4::7434"t50102 59351' Ccrnorora Water 

Giooa .Pafrre-ts 3 oca: Dec 2.5'80' 373S35003' ;353 T'se Ccrn,-cr s 

S.:op 

258 .2 E,,,,ot-or,..; 	Cecost 

7:1 CF: 32.; :2 :or-rr,;ns ivater 	ECHK07 9643 16:' :5 59362 	—nn•-_"ns 'fiater 7  

E:ect•cnic Lbx Sett erne-t SeYern Trert Sereces- 

- sm:rs i:e Ìi ECHK3798.48 	̂,S 5936" C: nrcns ha:er 

E-eot--y 	Leoos 

ieot-o- 	'3( Site—eel Se,ierr Tr-r! 3ere:Te- 
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-WELLS 
FARGO 

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued) 

Effective Posted 
date 	date 	 Arnount 	Transaction detail 

01/07 	 134.26 	El ectronic Check Deposit 
01/07 	 4,400,00 	Desktop Check Deposit 
01108 	 251.97 	G'obal Payrnents Global Dep 201601 8788360031663 The Commons Water 

Supp 
01/08 	 124.62 	C ynmons Water W ECHK083953 160107 593611 Commons Water W 
01/08 	 94.50 	Eectronio Cneck Deposit 
01/11 	 260 48 	G obal Payments Global Dep 20601  8788360031663 Tne Commons Water 

S ipp 
31/11 

	

145.63 	E ectron c Lbx Settlerrent Sevem Trent Seriices- 
01111 	 46.19 	E ectromc Check Deposit 
01/12 	 99,70 	Global Payments Global Dep 20160 8788360031663 The Commons Water 

Sup 
01/12 	 86.70 	Commons Water W ECHK089048 160110 593611 Commons Water W 
01/12 	 81.16 	Clobal Payments Global Dep 201601 8788360031663 The Cornmons Water 

Supp 
01/12 	 50,00 	Electronic Lbx Settlement Severn Trent Services- 
01/12 	 288 00 	Electronic Check DepcsIt 
01/13 	 652.47 	Electronic Lbx Settlement Severn Trent Services- 
01/13 	 278.56 	Olobal Payments Global Dep 201601 8783360031663 The Comrncns Water 

01/13 	 147.72 	Commons Water W ECHK000737 160112 593611 Commons 'hater 
01/13 	 123.53 	E.lectonic Check Depos,t 
01/14 	 748.76 	E:lectrcnic Lbx Settlemert Severn Trent Services- 
01,14 	 226.38 	Commons Water W ECHK002462 160113 59361'. Commor s Wate,r W 
01/14 	 39.33 	Global Payments Global Deo 201601 8788360031663 The Commons Water 

t3upp 
01/14 	 153.72 	lilectronic Check Deposit 
01114 	 1 100.00 	Desktop Check Deposit 
01/15 	 1,25626 	lilectronic Lex Settlernent Severn Tren: Ser,rices- 
01/15 	 1,181.39 	WT Fed#02581 Capital One, NA 1OrpThe Commons Water Suppl'y Inc Srf# 

1825661 Trn4160115134432 Rfb# 
01,15 	 1,277.10 	Eleotronic Check Deposit 
01/19 	 1 198.36 	Electronic Lbx Settlement Severn Trent Sen,ices- 
01/19 	 132,32 	1:ommons Water VI ECHK006749 160115 5936' 1 Commons Water W 
0-,1 	 7.4C 	-.3tooal Payments Glocal Deo 201E01 878836003'663 The Commo^s 'Aiater 

Supp 
01/19 	 1.837.30 	Electronic Check Depos:t 
01 /19 	 1,673 72 	Electronic Check Deposit 
01/20 	 699 75 	Electronic Lbx Setemert Severn Trent Services- 
01 20 	 126.13 	Commons Water %,',/ ECHK006404 '60118 593611 Comrror Vater 

	

43 	3Icbai Payments Gcbal Deo 20160' 8733360031663 T1-e Ccromo-s Vte 
Supp 

31,20 	 80 02 	Commons Wa:er ti E3HKC.109 4 15C1 13 503611 Commons Water N 
73.1 	Globa Payments G 	.Deo 20621 8756300C3' 661. The Commons 'A'a.'ee 

	

33,4 • 	 :er 	 5936' 'Ccçrs tia:er 

'7) 
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WELLS 
FARGO 

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued) 

Effective 	Posted 
date 	date Amount Tr insaction detail 

01/20 37.28 Gl)bal Payments Global Dep 201601 8788380031663 The Commons Water 
&pp 

01/20 1,757.42 Electronc Check Deposit 
01/21 2,000.56 Electronic Lbx Settlement Severr Trent Services- 
01/21 155,51 Cc rnmons Water W ECHK015359 150120 593611 Commons Water W 

01/21 150.66 Global Payments Global Cep 201601 8788360331563 The Commons Water 
Supo 

01/21 869.07  Eleztrcnic Check Deposit 
01/22 941.54 ElEIctronic Lbx Settlement Severn Trent Services- 

01/22 98.16 Commons Water T ECHK017583 160121 593612 Commons Water T 
01122 49.92 Global Payments Global Dep 204 €01 8783360031663 The Commons Wate- 

Suoo 
01/22 37.99 Commons Water W ECHK017581 160121 59361 1 Comrrons Water W 
01/22 1,831 33 Eie ctronic Check Deposit 

01125 784.67 ElEetroric Lbx Settlement Severn Trent Se•-vices- 
01/25 254.57 Gkibal Payments Global Dep 201601 8788360031663 The Commons Water 

Su pp 
01i25 33.70 Commons Water W ECHK019401 160122 693611 Commons Water W 
01/25 38.70 Commons Water T ECHK019403 160122 593612 Commons Water T 
01125 1,693.52 Ele ctroftc Cneck Deposit 
01/26 1,371.41 Elf ctTonic Lbx Settlement Seern Trert Serdces- 
01/26 1,102,81 Cit, of Floc,ston Vendor Pay 160126 0000129961 1 The Commons Wate 
01/26 296.53 Glc.bal Payments Global Dep 20160" 8788360031663 The Commons Water 

Su )p 
01/26 261.60 Glc cal Payments Global Cep 201601 8788360031663 The Commons Water 

Su )p 
01/26 158 42 Co -mons Water W ECHK021523 160123 593611 Commons Water W 
01/26 60 13 Glcbal Payments Global Dep 201601 8788360031663 The Commons Water 

Su 4) 
01;26 38.70 Co rrnons Water W ECHK022787 160124 593611 Commons Water W 
01;28 37.99 Co -mons Water W ECHK024446 160125 5936 41  Commons Water W 
01,26 1 125 61 Electmnic Check Deposit 

01;26 2 464 21 De.;ktop Check Decos:t 
01r27 1,413.49 Electronic Lbx Settlement Sevem Trent Ser.nces- 
01,27 242 33 Coinrrons Water W ECHK028251 '60126 59361' Commons uVater W 
0127 1,0 65 Gbai Pa,,rnents G'obal Der. 20160'1 8783360031663 T'io Commons Water 

01:27 612.41 Electronic Cneck Deposit 
01'28 1,871.82 Commons 'Aater P E0HK028932 150127  593610 Ccrmons Water P 

0.28 623,01  Ee:troric Ltx Setrierrert Severr Trert Services- 
0' '23 372 76. G obal 3avrerrs G:oba: Deo 201601 8788360031663 Tre Commons Water 

Sut o 
31123 1,266.97  Eletroric Checí< Depos,t 
0129 1 993.61 Glcoal Payrrers Gicba• na..D 20163 	67883,53:31653 The Commons ',Nate- 

0'17 ;1 '29.17 etroc _bx Setler-e,t Se ,err 	er1Se-,•;•ss- 

eet Sei 3C434  -23 

7 



2316 - January 31 2C16 o Page of 5 Accouct rJriber 4613060615 0 Janu 

549,642.82 

$49,642.82 

Debits 
Electronic debits,bank debits 

Tc tal electronic deposits/bank credits 

Tctal credits 

Checks paid 

N..if-ncer Amount Date Ar oar,: 	Date 	t.umb,:- Ar3ount Data Nunter 

Total checks paid 

To .al debila 

$69,525.66 

569.734.98 

Daily ledger balance summary 

Electronic deposits/bank credits (cor;tinuec, 

Effectíve Posted 
date 	date 

01/29 

01/29 

	

Amount 	Trsrisaction detatl  

	

42.03 	Commons Water W ECHK030276 160128 593611 Ccrnmons Water W 

	

359.09 	Eliactronic Check Deposit 

Effectrve Posted 
date 	date 	 Amount 	Tr r.  insactio,1 detail  

01.11 	 209.32 	Client Analysis Srvo Chrg leci 08 iS Chge 12' 5 000004613060615 

$209.32 	Tctal electronic debits/bank debits 

20 405.87 01;05 1017 9,526.00 01/13 1019 e6.68 91/12 

'2'15 5 5)5 05 01i.C4 ' :18 21 571 94 01;12 119'; 4 /73 50 C1 19 
• • 3 176 62 01/06 

Date_ Baiat-ce Date Balmce Dare Balarce 

12/31 118,236.70 0112 71.940 15 01/22 79.369.43 

01;04 114,080.94 01/13 63 616 43 01/25 82 179.59 

01,05 86,845.52 01,14 65 384  62 01i26 59.097.0C 

01,06 87 583.42 01115 69 599 37 C1/27  91,485.88 

01,07  92,261.09 0113 70 294 97 01/28 95 52C 4-1  

91 OS 99 732.18 ')1'2) 73 2344 129 SS 143.51 

1 9/ 975 21 021 7E341"..ig 

Average daily ledger balance 	$r.011,49 

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION 

s 	-.; -re 	 "*. 	 da- 	g 	 tr.-a 
az virg agras—e-ts 	 sitc 3:T7 r• 	•-• 	e 	c• 	..... .... 	3'":: — 
ex e..t•-•;• aveements •roa ,:ccate Hal :ortro: 

The Provisions in tha ex;stirg agreements pertaining to veri9caticn of transactions are deleted and replaced 
•hith the fcliowi-.a• 

"Jer.5.ca:ion oFT-ansaccio^s. 



AccoJnt rumber 4613060615 si Janunk, 2016 - January 31, 2016 	Page 5 of 5 • 
 

WELLS 
FARGO 

Al transactions are subject to Bank's verificadon. This includes rash, items or other funds offered for deposit for which 
Bank has provided a receipt. Bank does not veriiy all transactio s. Bark reserves the right to reverse cr otherwae adjust, 
at any time without prior notice to Company, any debit or :me Bank celieves Bank has erroneously trade to 
Company's Account. 

It is Company's responsibility, and Bark has no ocfigat.on. to rr ake sure the deciared amount of funds offered for 
deposit is accurate. If Bank determines a discrepancy exists beimeen the decared and the actual amount of the funds 
Bank is per-rutted to adjust (debit or credit) Company s Account. Sank is also herrnited to use the declared arnount as 
the correct arount to oe deposited and to nct adjust a discrepancy if lt is fess than Bank's standard adjustment amourt. 
Bank is permitted to vary its stancard adjustment arnoun: from bre to time without nobce to Company acd to use 
different amounts depend ng on achount type 

If Company roblies Bank of an error irr the amount of 3 Oeposi. shown on Company's Account statement within 30 days 
of the date Sank mails or otherwise makes the accoL.nt statement available to Company Bank wilt review the deposit 
and make any ad,ustment Bark determines is appropriate, subject to any applicable fees If Company falls to notify Bank 
during this tirneframe, the deposit amount on Company's statement wilt be considered correct This means that if the 
actual amount is less than the amount on the statement, the d fference MI become Company's property. If the actual 
arno,mt .s more than the amoixt shcwr or the statemert te difference will become Bark's property 

If 2, orparry's account fs a Cornmemtf ai Deposit Account cr arr analyzed business deposit account. Company may arrange 
for Bank to adjust all oiscrepancies identified dunng any verif :non without regard to Bank's standard adjus:mect 
amount b; contacting its relationsrap 'ravager " 

For questions, please contact your local banker or relationship manager or call the number listed on your 
account statement. 

525-  .•3,13 
ig,s ese"n kler-ter 



SHED 



Payment Due Date: 01i10i14 
New Balance: $12.085.28 
Minimum Payment: $120.00 

4115 5-5C C252 

ec :441' 
f•.E  

:: -777:r.-172EC3 	E. 3 1- E 

,e 
, 

ACCOUNT SUMMARY 
	

PAYMENT INFORMATION 

Ac:cwit 4.rnb 	4:333 5-'6'1 5252 '961 

7.- 
- 

-ate Paimer,  qi43ritng 
.! 

MILEAGEPLUS MILES EARNED 
'1 • • 

2ert h 	:` 
r l.„ 	l 	i:4 1 

• „ 

ACCO....I 	TY 

PAYMENTS A".r.:, 	•-•Eg 

SES 



To 	Commons of Lake Houston 
	

From 
	

Gemini Contracting Services, Inc. 	 invoice Number  
c/o: 	Dannenbaum Engineering Corporation 

	
P 0 Pox g6408 
	

Estimate Numbe 
3100 West Alabama 
	

1-icustoo, Texas 77213 
	

Period Endincl. 
Houston, Texas 77008 

Project Name' 
Job Number 

Commons VVSC 
G-2312 

Item Quantity Unit Unit Contract. % Comp % Como % Comp Amount Amount Lioirip 
No. 	 Description of Work Measure Price Cost Previous Current ro F iate ( on ip CAP rert to Date 

Base Bid Items 

1 150000 gallon bolted gst 111 i3 O(J0 03 100% Orli, 1C0%, Woo s ii (:!no on 
2 15000 gallon hydro tank $75,000.03 100% C% 10C% $0 Or) $P3,oco (1t) 
3 Griswold Booster Pumps 2 518,000.00 10D% 0% 100% SO 00 $13,i100 ori 
4 Yard piping $46,003 00 100% 9% 100% $0 30 $40,000 ii0 
5 Booster Pump Pad Modification 312,000 OC 100% trrii 100% sn or $12,noo Ot. 
6 Electrical and controls $08,00C.03 100% 0% l00% $0 òO $68,iloo Li) 
7 Site Grading and paving,new gate 315,000 DO 100% Ocifi 100% $0 00 $15 two iw 

Total Contract Amount $351,000.00 

q be true and correct in accordance 
unless noted herein. Subtotal- 

Jim V 	eh yver, P sident 	 Total Amount Due to Date. 
Less Previous Invoices: 

Amount Due This Invoice: 
Final Retainage 

Thi 	ubmittal s certif.  
W h all contr ct doeu e $351,000.0o 

$351,000.0o 
$315,000.no 

$35.100.00 



1-3 

5 



1 '4 2017 	 2:07:20PN1 

Reprinted for: 	12/30/2016 
	

System Totals Report 
The Commons Water Supply 

Water Pumped This Month 

Water Sold This Month 

Water Loss 

Water Loss (%) 

Qualified By: All AccountsREADS FROM. 10 27 16-11 30 16 

11,074,000 Gallons 

9,351,000 Gallons 

1,723,000 Gallons 

15.56 % 

Amount (S) # Of Accounts 
fotal Water 48.346.19 934 
Total Late Fee 1.242.10 208 
Total GRP Fee 6.634.24 896 
Total kdju,trnent, -775.35 18 
Total Tap Fee 2.600.00 2 
Total Transfer Fee 165 00 11 
Total Regulatory Fee 484 06 934 

Total Current Charges 58,696.21 936 

Amount Past Due 1-30 Days 2,037.82 46 

Amount Past Due 3 l-60 Days 1.011 06 23 
Amount Past Due ON, er 60 Days 2.843 86 1  -7 

Amount Of ON, ernaNments PrepaNments -58,641.31 808 

Total Receivables 5,947.64 356 

Total Receipt's On Aacount 70.350.4 816 

Net Change in Deposits 438.87  l8 
Amount of All Deposits 22,955 68 46 7  

Turned Off Accounts (.Amount O 	ed 35 86 9 

Collection 	\ccounts 	\ mount ()IA edi 864 30 317 
Number Of 1. nread Turned On) Meters 4 

, 	erage l'sage For An e Meters 10,023  
\ \ erage 	ater Char2e Fo r Acti e N Mers 51 82 934 

sage Groups 	Gallons # Of Accounts l. sagt 	Gallons % Of l sage 0,0 Of Sales 

11 \ c: 5, 000 10 1,g3.000 - 30 f-N 

40.(11)1-5o.000 8 301Alou 3 go 2 0'- 

30,001-40,000 23 810Xion 8 66 6 (.,- 

20,001-30.000 52 1.292.0o6 1; 82 i 1) 6t, 
10 001-20.11110 1'-h 2 .548.11111; ,- _ 21 o" 
8 11 1 -1'0'" 88 ...11011 9 49 S 
n.(ltd -8.001 1 6 1 1 .  1 93:)00 12 '6 sz ,  

4.001-6,000 1 -3 ONimuo 1.; 	ii8 
2.0u1-4Loo0 152 5:-.  5.0(Y) 11 	16 
1..2.trOu 49 8 '.01)0 = 61,  

o(10 

Iota! Meters Low, 100 on , (I )  

Gulf Utility Servic_, 

3(o 



Gallons t sage Ga1lon8 ti Of 1ccounts 

1 

21 
41 

12 - 
-9 

118 
194 
> 11  

55 1 

7.425,01:0 

0,0 Of t sne 	°/, Of alt! 

(>31010 
111„ptu) 

it 85 

2 wi 

0 55 

2 02 

73-.000 9 9 ,,  6 -6 

1 	0 33.00() 
1,-0o.090 24 19 1 - 	10 

-4S-oo) 10 0-  S 
8-rogI1) 1 l So 10 91 

1.059,000 14 2o 1 o 20 
-4:.11111) 1 -  2r, 

1 98 	 - 
t 	 4 25 

100 	 55 

I sage Groups 

Total \ leter 

11 22016 	 4.38:00PM 

Reprinted for: 	10/31/2016 
	

System Totals Report 
The Commons Water Supply 

Water Pumped This Month 

Water Sokl This Month 

Water Used for Fire and Flushing Line 

Water Loss 

Water Loss (%) 

Reads frorn 

9,928,000 Gallons 

7,425,000 Gallons 

1,500,320 Gallons 

1.002,680 Gallons 

10.10 % 

08 26 16-0926 16 

Amount (S) # Of Accounts 
otal Vsater 43,396.60 939 

Total GRP Fee 5.271.75 885 
Total Adjustments 1.300 32 10 
Total Tap Fee 1.750.00 
Total Transfer Fee 180.00 12 
Total Regulator) Fee 435.47 939 

Total Current Charges 52.334.14 940 

Amount Past Due 1-30 Da)s 5.346.85 71 

Amount Past Due 31-60 Da) s 7.829.04 4 7  

Amount Past Due ON, er 60 Da)s 1.699.83 20 
_Amount Of ON erpas ments Prepas ments -46.352 56 705 

Total ReceiN aides 15.857.30 377 

1 otal Receipts On 1ec.ount 55.953.42 730 

Net Change in Deposits 424 31 19 
\mount of All Deposit, 22.388 53 452 

1urned Off Accounts ( \mount Os\ ed ) 35.86 6 
(ollection A,.:counts ( Amount Owed) 571 53 304 
Number Of l'nread (Turned On) Meters 

As erage Csage For Actise Nleters 7.924 937 
AN eraie VNater Charge For ActiN e Meter, 46 3 l 939 

	y Service, :nc. ';Histcrical 	7:1`' 

2 7 



1 1 1/1016 	 2.15.43PN1 

Reprinted for: 	11/30/2016 
	

System Totals Report 
The Commons Water Supply 

Water Pumped This Month 
Water Sold This Month 
Water Loss 
Water Loss (%) 

READS FROM: 9 2616-10 27 16 

Amount (S) 

8,977,000 Gallons 

	

10,174,000 	Gallons 

	

-1,197,000 	Gallons 
-13.33 % 

11 Of Accounts 
Total Water 52.230.45 931 

Total Late Fee 1,654.66 231 

Total GRP Fee 7.223 54 890 

Total •\dju,tnient. -847  12 21 

Total Tap Fee 1.500.00 1 

Total Transfer Fee 60 00 4 

Total Regulatory Fee 513 52 93 

Total Current Charges 62,345.05 932 

Arnount Past Due 1-30 Dzi s 2,929 44 65 

Amount Past Due 31-60 Da\ s 2.094.61 32 

Amount Past Due 0 \ er 60 Da!, s 2.557.65 $4 

Amount Of 0 \ erpa \ rnents Prepa\ rnents -52.324 58 733 

Total Receivables 17,602.17  336 

Fowl Res:eipts On As:count 60,600 18 755 

\ et Change in Deposit, 128 28 8 

Amount of All Depo.,its 22.516 81 456 

Fumed Off Accounts 	Amount ON\ edi 35.86 9 

(ollection Accounts Amount Ox\ed 608.72 307 

Number of i. nread 	Turned On) Nleters 

A \ erage 1 -sage 1-or Acti 	e Meters 10.928 93 I 

A \ erage AA ater Charge 1-or Acti \ e Nleters 56 10 931 

I. sage (,roups 	Gallons # Of krcuunts t sa2e 	Gallons O,, Of 	sage °. Of Sales 

)\ 	50.006 10 1,188 01/0 11 68 9 1)2 

40.01;1-50.0w 14 (4(000 h 29 4 8- 
311.ii01-49.060 -..: 1.218,900 11 (r 9 28 
2i),001-30,010 02 1.002.uo0 15 m 12 24 
111.')U1-2ft ,}01/ HI 2.288.ow 2.; 4-  1S --' 
SQ61-16,Quo 69 y,-Imil 6 -th  

6,001-8.00() His -95.600 - MI 8 T 
4,0)1-6,006 1 -5 951.0o0 Q 3. 12 i 7  
2.(P)1-4i(1 1}) lo

_ 
595.0m, 5 88 11 	25 

1-2 ()»0 ,Si 1=0.,101) 1 	34 5 44 

I 	',ill,: 41 0 II 	i l c, 2 "9 

Total Nleters 
	

19.1-4 1 ,66 	 140 ,10 	 1:al '9 

77.ility Service, Inç. 



10 42016 
	

10:56:57AM 

Reprinted for: 
	

9,30/2016 
	

System Totals Report 
The Commons Water Supply 

Water Pumped This Month 
Water Sold This Month 
Water Loss 
Water Loss (%) 

Qualified By • A11 AccountsReads frorn• 7 27 16-8 26 16 

Total Water 

Total GRP Fee 

"Total Adjustments 

4 otal Transfer Fee 

Total Regulatory Fee 

Total Current Charges 

Amount (S) 

55.695.85 

8.169.26 

2.566.48 

75.00 

557 72 

	

12,422,000 	Gallons 

	

11,506,000 	Gallons 
916,000 Gallons 

7.37 % 

# Of Accounts 

928 

877 

20 
; 

928 

6.064.31 931 

_Amount Past Due 1-30 Day s 5.611 53 100 

.Amount Past Due 31-60 Day s I .() I 1.69 28 

Amount Past Due ON, er 60 Day s 1.137.29 24 

Amount Of ON erpas,ments PrepaNments -55.358.24 683 

Total ReceiN a hies 19,476.58 404 

1 otal Receipts On Account 68,561 57 693 

Net Change in Deposas 26-1 22 9 

Arnount of All Deposits 21.964 22 441 

I urned Off Accounts i \ mount Oxs, ed I -4. 3 3 8 

Collection Acounts i 1 mount Oksed 254.93 291 

Number Of l .nread (Turned On( Meters 4 

A‘era2e t sage For Acti‘e Nleters 12,-125 926 

As erage 	ater Charge For Actise Met:is 60 15 928 

1 sage Groups 	Gallons # Of Accounts 1 sage 	Galhnis $4 Of 1 sage 0,0 Of Sales 

I her 50.0011  11 1 0-5.000 9 34 - 64 

4i).001-50.000 ln -722.0i) n 28 -;15 

30.01-49 0011 7.; L258 0111 1 	i 0 -• 8 08 

2.0.001-0.(m0) 9', 2,491.14111 ) 1 On 1 -  85 

10.001-20.000 203 2.0-0,000 2; 81 21 8' 

8.001-10.000 89 840.000 - 30 '0' 

n.091-8,000 11" 56-.1)1111 - 54 8 42. 

4 001-r.000 140 -ml.0({0 ti h,./ 9 1, 

2 	)01-4,o00 12,4 4.5".0o, ;g: s  

1-2,000 35 no.000 05' 2 42 

/ero t ,aze 49 n IIII : 	12 

Fatal Nleters 1 , 1) 	111, IO s; 

Utility Service, Inc. 



CD ATTACHED 

PLEASE SEE CENTRAL RECORDS 

FOR ANY QUESTIONS 

PLEASE CALL CR MAIN LINE 

(512) 936-7180 
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